## 504050173 10/14/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4096835

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
YINGJUN ZHANG	03/11/2015	
CHUANFEI JIN	03/11/2015	
WENHE ZHONG	03/11/2015	
HONGPENG XIE	03/11/2015	
JI ZHANG	03/11/2015	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUNSHINE LAKE PHARMA CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	eet Address: NO. 1, GONGYE NORTH ROAD	
Internal Address:	Internal Address: NORTHERN INDUSTRIAL AREA, SONGSHAN LAKE	
City:	DONGGUAN, GUANGDONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	523000	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15303736

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (415)393-9887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** kam.law@squirepb.com

Correspondent Name: SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 275 BATTERY STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2600

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109045.00358
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAM W. LAW
SIGNATURE:	/Kam W. Law/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 040353 FRAME: 0324 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 040353 FRAME: 0325

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, ZHANG, YINGJUN, residing at Dongyangguang Hi-tech Park, Zhen An Road No. 368, Shang Sha, Chang An Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, China, citizen of the People's Republic of China; JIN, CHUANFEI, residing at Dongyangguang Hi-tech Park, Zhen An Road No. 368, Shang Sha, Chang An Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, China, citizen of the People's Republic of China; ZHONG, WENHE, residing at Dongyangguang Hi-tech Park, Zhen An Road No. 368, Shang Sha, Chang An Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, China, citizen of the People's Republic of China; XIE, HONGPENG, residing at Dongyangguang Hi-tech Park, Zhen An Road No. 368, Shang Sha, Chang An Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, China, citizen of the People's Republic of China; ZHANG, JI, residing at Dongyangguang Hi-tech Park, Zhen An Road No. 368, Shang Sha, Chang An Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, China, citizen of the United States, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the inventions in SULFONAMIDE DERIVATIVES AND PHARMACEUTICAL APPLICATIONS THEREOF (磺酰胺类衍生物及其在药物上的应用) for which we have executed a Chinese application which was filed on April 19, 2014 having a Chinese Application No. 2014/10159273.0

and WHEREAS, SUNSHINE LAKE PHARMA CO., LTD., ASSIGNEE, a company registered under the laws of the People's Republic of China and having its registered place of business at No. 1, Gongye North Road, Northern Industrial Area, Songshan Lake, Dongguan, Guangdong, China is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Chinese application and the inventions described in said Chinese patent application:

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. We, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions, and the said Chinese application, and all divisions, and renewals thereof, and all Patents of the People's Republic of China which may be granted thereon; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries including the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said Chinese application under the Patent Laws of the People's Republic of China, the United States, Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries including the United States and all divisionals, continuations, extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

AND We HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries including the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND We HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND We HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications in all countries, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and scals the day and year set opposite our respective

Witness

Date _	11 - MAR	, 2015	Zhong, Wenhe	L.S.
Date _	11-MAR	, 2015	ZHONG, WENHE  Goo, Jinheng Witness	LS.
Date	II- MAR	, 2015	Gao, U Witness	£S.
Date _	11-MAR	, 2015	Xie, Hong Peng Xie, Hongpeng	£.\$.
Date _	11-MAR	, 2015	Gao, Jinheng Winess	L.S.
Date _	11-MAR	, 2015	Gao, G Witness	L.S.
Date	11 - Max	2015	zhang, Ji	L.S.
Date _	1-MAR	, 2015	Gao Jinheng Witness	L.S.
Date	II- MAR	, 2015	Gow, Li Witness	1.S.